AME	NOMENT OF SOLICITATIC	MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT	Y	.1112
2. AMENDM	ENT/MODIFICATION NO.	J. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURC	٨	E REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (II applicable)
Two 12		8/28/90	RFPA IRM-88-24	5 0	td 6/15/90
6. ISSUED B	CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY	(110	ther than Hem 6) CODE
Divis	Nuclear Regulatory Commion of Contracts & Property of the Prop				
B. NAME AN	DADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.	street, county, State and	ZIP Code)	(4)	94. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PRIME: U.S. Small Business Administrate Baltimore District Office The Equitable Bldg., Third Floor 10 North Calvert St., Baltimore,					98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
SUB:	Data Computer Corporation of America 9841 Broken Land Parkway, Suite 316 Columbia, MD 21045		,	x	NRC-39-88-245
CODE	COTOMOJA, PID 21045	FACILITY CODE			8/29/88
	11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SC	LIC	ITATIONS
B. THE OPPORT	13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES T SCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORD THE C	EFLECT THE ADMINIST HE AUTHORITY OF FAR NT TO AUTHORITY OF:	FOR RAT 43.	N ITEM 14. ITH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON- IVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 103(b).
E. IMPORT	ANT: Contractor is not.	is required to sign th	is document and return		
SEE AT	TACHED PAGES				
and effect.	vided herein, all terms and conditions of				re changed, remains unchanged and in full force CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
			SEE SIGNATURE	. p	AGE
15B. CONTRA	ACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED		FAI	MERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 9010160349 900921 PDR CONTR NRC-39-88-245 PDC STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10 1). Preschilled by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Contract No. NRC-39-88-245 Modification No. Three (3) Page 2

This modification is issued to exercise the second option year period, extending the duration of the contract period an additional 12 months through August 28, 1991 in accordance with Sections F.2 <u>Duration of Contract Period</u> and I.3 <u>Option to Extend the Term of the Contract—Services (52.217-9)</u>. Work during the option period shall be performed as specified under the basic contract and in accordance with Section B.3. This modification also confirms the the August 6, 1990 telecon between Edna Knox-Davin, NRC Contract Administrator and Thomas Hutchens of DCCA in which the Contractor waived its right to preliminary written notice of exercise of this option.

As a result of this action, incremental funds of \$57,000.00 are provided which incease the obligated amount of this contract from \$210,000.00 to \$267,000.00 and the contract ceiling amount is increased to \$395,538.80. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. Under Section B.2 Consideration and Obligation/Contract Ceiling, the first sentence of paragraphs a. and b. are revised to read as follows:
- "a. The total amount to the Government for the work specified in Section C herein shall not exceed \$395,538.80.
- b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$267,000.00."
- 2. Under Section F.2 <u>Duration of Contract Period</u>, the first sentence is revised to read as follows:

"This contract shall commence on August 29, 1988 and will expire on August 28, 1991."

NOTE: Verbal authorization to continue services provided for under this contract was granted by the NRC Contracting Officer on August 28, 1990.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT SHEET

Modification	No	Two (2)
Prime Contract	t No.	SB-3-88-1-4067
Subcontract No	o	NRC-39-88-245

Subcontractor:

DATA COMPITER CORP of AMERICA By: Dain & Bown

Name & Title David BOWER, President

13 Sept 90 DATE

Small Business Administration United States of America

By: Lem dia P. Smits

Name & Title: Lyndia P. Smith

SEP 2 1 1990 DATE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Name & Title: Sharon Bell, Contracting Officer